

## TABULATION OF BIDS - REBID

### FORT SCOTT MUNICIPAL AIRPORT FORT SCOTT, KANSAS

#### PROJECT DESCRIPTION RECONSTRUCT AIRCRAFT PARKING APRON AND TAXILANES

KDOT PROJECT NO. AV-2015-04 (Design)  
KDOT PROJECT NO. AV-2016-22 (Construction)  
FAA PROJECT NO. AIP 3-20-0022-017-2016 (Design and Construction)

Bids Received: 6/2/2016  
HWL Job No.: 000009708

Bids Tabulated By: IJW  
Date: 6/2/2016

Bids Checked By: RMD  
Date: 6/6/2016



\\KAO\PRJ\000009708\PROJECT FILES\EA\EXCEL\Master\PayItems\_Fort Scott.xls\RE-BID TAB

			Engineer's Estimate		Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. 140 Walnut Street Kansas City, MO 64106		GCC Enterprises, Inc. 1601 Valley View Lane, Ste 201 Dallas, TX 75234		Vogts-Parga Construction, LLC 717 N. Main Street Newton, KS 67114		LaForge & Budd Construction Co. 2020 N. 21st Street Parsons, KS 67537		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Schedule A - FAA Eligible</b>													
1	Mobilization (See General Provisions, Section 105)	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 61,446.00	\$ 61,446.00	\$ 67,720.00	\$ 67,720.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 44,490.00	\$ 44,490.00
2	Temporary Marking, Lighting, & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Saw Cut	236	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,404.20	\$ 2.21	\$ 521.56	\$ 4.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 826.00
4	Asphalt Pavement and Base Course Removal	855	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 10,131.75	\$ 12.98	\$ 11,097.90	\$ 10.35	\$ 8,849.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,832.50
5	Concrete Pavement and Base Course Removal	2,331	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,965.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 27,622.35	\$ 16.05	\$ 37,412.55	\$ 13.80	\$ 32,167.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,972.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	300	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 16.58	\$ 4,974.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Cement Kiln Dust	138	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 9,522.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,834.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,800.00
8	Cement Kiln Dust Treated Subgrade (12")	3,218	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,180.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 20,273.40	\$ 7.20	\$ 23,169.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,744.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,744.00
9	Aggregate Base Course (4")	3,218	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,616.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 26,870.30	\$ 14.37	\$ 46,242.66	\$ 6.60	\$ 21,238.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,744.00
10	P.C.C. Pavement (6")	3,187	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 191,220.00	\$ 56.45	\$ 179,906.15	\$ 63.00	\$ 200,781.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 243,805.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 286,830.00
11	Reflectorized Pavement Marking	273	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,115.75	\$ 7.18	\$ 1,960.14	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,255.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,774.50
12	Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking	546	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 3,931.20	\$ 6.65	\$ 3,630.90	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,511.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,276.00
13	Temporary Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking	273	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,132.95	\$ 3.87	\$ 1,056.51	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,255.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 955.50
<b>SCHEDULE A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 374,971.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 365,900.05</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 414,088.82</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 405,556.55</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 450,244.50</b>
<b>Schedule B - KDOT Eligible</b>													
14	Mobilization (See General Provisions, Section 105)	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,625.00	\$ 55,625.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 49,489.00	\$ 49,489.00
15	Temporary Marking, Lighting, & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 552.50	\$ 552.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16	Saw Cut	249	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,481.55	\$ 2.21	\$ 550.29	\$ 4.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 871.50
17	Asphalt Pavement and Base Course Removal	853	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 10,108.05	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,089.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 8,828.55	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,677.00
18	Concrete Pavement and Base Course Removal	1,280	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 15,168.00	\$ 16.58	\$ 21,222.40	\$ 13.80	\$ 17,664.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,360.00
19	Unclassified Excavation	200	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 16.58	\$ 3,316.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Erosion Control Barrier (Silt Fence)	270	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,930.50	\$ 2.76	\$ 745.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 675.00
21	Cement Kiln Dust	93	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,422.58	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,649.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00
22	Cement Kiln Dust Treated Subgrade (12")	2,180	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,260.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 15,674.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,440.00
23	Aggregate Base Course (4")	2,180	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 18,421.00	\$ 14.37	\$ 31,326.60	\$ 6.60	\$ 14,388.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,440.00
24	P.C.C. Pavement (6")	2,133	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 127,980.00	\$ 56.45	\$ 120,407.85	\$ 63.00	\$ 134,379.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 163,174.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 191,970.00
25	13.5" x 22" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe	150	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 77.35	\$ 11,602.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	18" x 28.5" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe	100	L.F.	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 88.40	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	18" x 28.5" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe End Section	1	EA.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	Conventional Underdrain (4")	370	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 4,606.50	\$ 27.65	\$ 10,230.50	\$ 12.10	\$ 4,477.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00
29	4'x2.7' Grate Inlet	2	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,347.00	\$ 10,694.00	\$ 7,182.50	\$ 14,365.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
30	Seeding	0.3	ACRE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23,763.00	\$ 7,128.90	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 990.00
31	Mulching	0.3	ACRE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 1,069.50	\$ 4,972.00	\$ 1,491.60	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,425.00
32	Permanent Transition Mat	11	S.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 936.10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
<b>SCHEDULE B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 315,465.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 311,749.85</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 275,395.47</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 332,012.05</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 373,037.50</b>
<b>TOTAL BID (SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B)</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 690,436.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 677,649.90</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 689,484.29</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 737,568.60</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 823,282.00</b>